

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Murrieta Hot Springs Road and Willows Avenue**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1(06/20/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0128

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			1 Competitive Edge Electric Inc. Highland, CA 92346	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	155,000.00	155,000.00	128,570.00	128,570.00
6	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	12	120.00	1,440.00	350.00	4,200.00
7	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE - RCFC STD NO.2, STD DRAWING No. JS 227	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
8	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD - RCFC STD M816	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
9	000003	24" x 24" CATCH BASIN WITH STEEL PARKWAY GRATE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	000003	GRIND AND REPLACE PAVEMENT FOR 1' WIDE SLOT PATCH	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	25.00	1,000.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	000003	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL "C"	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
15	018001	FENCE	LF	56	60.00	3,360.00	55.00	3,080.00
16	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	5.00	1,750.00	7.00	2,450.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3200	1.00	3,200.00	0.65	2,080.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	5.00	5,000.00	3.80	3,800.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	19	200.00	3,800.00	255.00	4,845.00
20	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	100.00	800.00	50.00	400.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	130	5.00	650.00	3.50	455.00
22	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				<b>234,000.00</b>		<b>222,880.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Murrieta Hot Springs Road and Willows Avenue**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1(06/20/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0128

					2		3	
					Rakan Inc. Tustin, CA 92782		DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	900.00	900.00	250.00	250.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	134,976.00	134,976.00
6	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	12	90.00	1,080.00	118.00	1,416.00
7	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE - RCFC STD NO.2, STD DRAWING No. JS 227	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,100.00	11,100.00
8	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD - RCFC STD M816	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,740.00	1,740.00
9	000003	24" x 24" CATCH BASIN WITH STEEL PARKWAY GRATE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
10	000003	GRIND AND REPLACE PAVEMENT FOR 1' WIDE SLOT PATCH	LS	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	2,900.00	11,600.00	7,310.00	29,240.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	38.00	1,520.00	30.00	1,200.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	3,250.00	3,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
14	000003	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL "C"	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,830.00	11,660.00
15	018001	FENCE	LF	56	50.00	2,800.00	40.00	2,240.00
16	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	7.70	2,695.00	7.00	2,450.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3200	0.72	2,304.00	0.65	2,080.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	4.50	4,500.00	3.80	3,800.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	19	300.00	5,700.00	255.00	4,845.00
20	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	59.00	472.00	50.00	400.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	130	3.85	500.50	3.50	455.00
22	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				<b>231,121.50</b>		<b>232,752.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Murrieta Hot Springs Road and Willows Avenue**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1(06/20/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0128

					4		5	
					Sully Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821		PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,457.00	1,457.00	3,190.00	3,190.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,150.00	2,150.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,504.00	3,504.00	6,050.00	6,050.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,155.00	7,155.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	144,728.00	144,728.00	145,079.00	145,079.00
6	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	12	285.00	3,420.00	385.00	4,620.00
7	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE - RCFC STD NO.2, STD DRAWING No. JS 227	EA	1	2,047.00	2,047.00	2,420.00	2,420.00
8	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD - RCFC STD M816	EA	1	1,137.00	1,137.00	2,640.00	2,640.00
9	000003	24" x 24" CATCH BASIN WITH STEEL PARKWAY GRATE	EA	1	2,501.00	2,501.00	2,475.00	2,475.00
10	000003	GRIND AND REPLACE PAVEMENT FOR 1' WIDE SLOT PATCH	LS	1	4,608.00	4,608.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	6,515.00	26,060.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	44.60	1,784.00	27.50	1,100.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,902.00	1,902.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
14	000003	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL "C"	EA	2	2,292.00	4,584.00	4,950.00	9,900.00
15	018001	FENCE	LF	56	37.50	2,100.00	60.50	3,388.00
16	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	7.96	2,786.00	4.40	1,540.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3200	0.74	2,368.00	0.38	1,216.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	4.32	4,320.00	3.41	3,410.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	19	290.00	5,510.00	165.00	3,135.00
20	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	56.00	448.00	38.50	308.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	130	4.00	520.00	4.40	572.00
22	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				<b>236,089.00</b>		<b>239,993.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Murrieta Hot Springs Road and Willows Avenue**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1(06/20/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0128

					6		7	
					Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706		California Professional Eng., Inc. La Puentte, CA 91748	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,050.00	3,050.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	150,200.00	150,200.00	151,601.00	151,601.00
6	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	12	220.00	2,640.00	1,694.00	20,328.00
7	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE - RCFC STD NO.2, STD DRAWING No. JS 227	EA	1	4,025.00	4,025.00	4,235.00	4,235.00
8	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD - RCFC STD M816	EA	1	2,010.00	2,010.00	990.00	990.00
9	000003	24" x 24" CATCH BASIN WITH STEEL PARKWAY GRATE	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,310.00	2,310.00
10	000003	GRIND AND REPLACE PAVEMENT FOR 1' WIDE SLOT PATCH	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,256.00	3,256.00
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	4,030.00	16,120.00	3,960.00	15,840.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	84.00	3,360.00	54.45	2,178.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	5,150.00	5,150.00	2,183.50	2,183.50
14	000003	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL "C"	EA	2	4,210.00	8,420.00	7,150.00	14,300.00
15	018001	FENCE	LF	56	72.00	4,032.00	38.50	2,156.00
16	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	8.70	3,045.00	7.70	2,695.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3200	0.80	2,560.00	0.72	2,304.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	4.70	4,700.00	4.18	4,180.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	19	314.00	5,966.00	280.50	5,329.50
20	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	62.00	496.00	55.00	440.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	130	4.30	559.00	3.85	500.50
22	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				<b>243,433.00</b>		<b>249,826.50</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Murrieta Hot Springs Road and Willows Avenue**

Advertised: June 5, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.62)

Addenda: 1(06/20/2012)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 27, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0128

					8		9	
					Flatiron electric Group, Inc. Chino, CA 91708		JFL Electric, Inc. Los Angeles, CA 90001	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,150.00	5,150.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,545.00	1,545.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,012.50	9,012.50
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,180.00	6,180.00
5	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	143,275.00	143,275.00	147,599.00	147,599.00
6	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	12	1,535.00	18,420.00	1,545.00	18,540.00
7	017104A	JUNCTION STRUCTURE - RCFC STD NO.2, STD DRAWING No. JS 227	EA	1	3,840.00	3,840.00	4,120.00	4,120.00
8	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD - RCFC STD M816	EA	1	900.00	900.00	721.00	721.00
9	000003	24" x 24" CATCH BASIN WITH STEEL PARKWAY GRATE	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,090.00	3,090.00
10	000003	GRIND AND REPLACE PAVEMENT FOR 1' WIDE SLOT PATCH	LS	1	2,950.00	2,950.00	2,575.00	2,575.00
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	3,600.00	14,400.00	3,656.50	14,626.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	46.35	1,854.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,980.00	1,980.00	2,060.00	2,060.00
14	000003	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN AND PAVEMENT, AND RECONSTRUCT PER DETAIL "C"	EA	2	6,490.00	12,980.00	6,180.00	12,360.00
15	018001	FENCE	LF	56	35.00	1,960.00	51.50	2,884.00
16	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	350	5.00	1,750.00	6.70	2,345.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3200	0.50	1,600.00	0.98	3,136.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	4.00	4,000.00	5.40	5,400.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	19	170.00	3,230.00	278.10	5,283.90
20	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	50.00	400.00	82.40	659.20
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	130	5.00	650.00	8.76	1,138.80
22	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-22				<b>259,935.00</b>		<b>261,279.40</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the intersection of Murrieta Hot Springs Road and Willows Avenue

**Project No.** C2-0128

**Apparent Responsive  
Low Bidder:**

**Competitive Edge Electric, Inc.**

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
JP Striping, Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223 L# 746266	16-21
B&T Works, Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595 L# 78433	1-4, 6-15